Cabinet 12 June 2017

WELWYN HATFIELD COUNCIL

Minutes of a meeting of the WELWYN HATFIELD COUNCIL CABINET held on Monday 12 June 2017 at 8.00pm in the Chestnut Room, Council Offices, The Campus, Welwyn Garden City, Herts, AL8 6AE.

PRESENT: Councillors J.Dean (Leader of the Council) (Chairman)

M.Perkins (Deputy Leader) (Executive Member, Planning, Housing and Community) (Vice-Chairman)

D.Bell (Executive Member, Resources)

H.Bromley (Executive Member, Environment)

T.Kingsbury (Executive Member, Policy and Culture)

B.Sarson (Executive Member, Business, Partnerships and

Public Health)

R.Trigg (Executive Member, Governance, Community Safety, Police and Crime Commissioner and Corporate Property)

OFFICIALS Chief Executive (R.Bridge)

PRESENT: Executive Director (Public Protection, Planning and Governance) (N.Long)

Executive Director (Resources, Environment and Cultural Services) (K.Ng)

Executive Director (Housing and Communities) (S.Russell)

Head of Law and Administration (M.Martinus) Governance Services Manager (G.R.Seal) Senior Communications Officer (L.Bertram)

......

16. <u>APPOINTMENT OF CABINET PANELS, COMMITTEES AND BOARDS</u> 2017/18:

Appointment of Cabinet Panels, Committees and Boards for 2017/18 in accordance with the revised allocation of seats agreed at the special Council meeting immediately before this meeting (Minute 14 refers), following the further review of political proportionality of Member appointments to take account of the Hatfield Villages Ward by-election on 8 June 2017, as set out in Appendix A to Agenda item 3.

RESOLVED:

That the appointment of Cabinet Panels, Committees and Boards for 2017/18, as set out in Appendix A to Agenda item 3 be approved.

17. <u>APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVES ON EXECUTIVE OUTSIDE BODIES 2017/18</u>:

Appointment of representatives to executive outside bodies for 2017/18 as set out in Appendix B to Agenda Item 4.

Cabinet 12 June 2017

RESOLVED:

That the appointment of Members to serve as representatives on outside bodies for 2017/18, as listed in Appendix B to Agenda Item 4, be approved, subject to "S.Boulton" – Finesse Leisure Trust (list item 5) being corrected to read "J.Boulton".

Meeting ended at 8.01pm GS